grassvalley.com
User Instruction Manual
IQSDA35
Dual 3G/HD/SD-SDI Reclocking Distribution Amplifier with Selectable
Outputs
IQSDA35 www.grassvalley.com Information and Notices
Issue 2 Rev 4 Page 2 © 2018 Grass Valley
Information and Notices

Issue 2 Rev 4 Page 4 © 2018 Grass Valley
IQSDA35 www.grassvalley.com Introduction
1.2 Order Codes
The following product order codes are covered by this manual:
Note: Modules with “A” order codes (for example, IQSDA3547-1A) can be fitted into either A- or
B-style enclosures. Modules with “B” order codes (for example, IQSDA3547-1B) can only
be fitted into B-style enclosures. See page 7.
IQSDA3500-2A3
IQSDA3500-2B3
Dual Channel HD/SD-SDI Distribution Amplifier with relay bypass
and selectable outputs, to operate with 3 Gbit/s SDI signals. 2 inputs,
up to 4 outputs per input.
IQSDA3547-1A
IQSDA3547-1B
Dual Channel HD/SD-SDI Distribution Amplifier with selectable
outputs. 2 inputs, 6 outputs selectable per input.
IQSDA3547-1A3
IQSDA3547-1B3
Dual Channel 3G/HD/SD-SDI Distribution Amplifier with selectable
outputs. 2 inputs, 6 outputs selectable per input.
IQSDA3571-1A
IQSDA3571-1B
Dual Channel HD/SD-SDI Distribution Amplifier with selectable
outputs and relay bypass. 2 inputs, 6 outputs selectable per input.
IQSDA3571-1A3
IQSDA3571-1B3
Dual Channel 3G/HD/SD-SDI Distribution Amplifier with selectable
outputs and relay bypass. 2 inputs, 6 outputs selectable per input.
IQSDA3548-2A
IQSDA3548-2B
Dual Channel HD/SD-SDI Distribution Amplifier with selectable
outputs. 2 inputs, 12 outputs selectable per input.
IQSDA3548-2A3
IQSDA3548-2B3
Dual Channel 3G/HD/SD-SDI Distribution Amplifier with selectable
outputs. 2 inputs, 12 outputs selectable per input.
IQSDA3562-2A
IQSDA3562-2B
Dual Channel HD/SD-SDI Distribution Amplifier with selectable
outputs and relay bypass. 2 inputs, 10 outputs selectable per input.
IQSDA3562-2A3
IQSDA3562-2B3
Dual Channel 3G/HD/SD-SDI Distribution Amplifier with selectable
outputs and relay bypass. 2 inputs, 10 outputs selectable per input.
IQSDA35-3G Upgrade for IQSDA35 HD/SD-SDI Distribution Amplifier with
selectable outputs to operate with 3 Gbit/s SDI signals.
Issue 2 Rev 4 Page 5 © 2018 Grass Valley
IQSDA35 www.grassvalley.com Introduction
1.3 Rear Panel View
The following rear panel types are available:
IQSDA3500-2A(B)3
IQSDA3547-1A(B) / IQSDA3547-1A(B)3
IQSDA3571-1A(B) / IQSDA3571-1A(B)3
IQSDA3548-2A(B) / IQSDA3548-2A(B)3
IQSDA3562-2A(B) / IQSDA3562-2A(B)3
Issue 2 Rev 4 Page 6 © 2018 Grass Valley
IQSDA35 www.grassvalley.com Introduction
1.4 Enclosures
The module can be fitted into the enclosure types shown.